

COUNCIL AGENDA May 17, 2023 – 10:30 AM

MEETING DETAILS

In-Person Meeting Location: Mulmur Township Offices, located at 758070 2nd Line East Phone Connection: 1 647 374 4685 Canada / 1 647 558 0588 Canada Video Connection: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84829988171</u> Meeting ID: 848 2998 8171

1.0 CALL TO ORDER

2.0 LAND ACKNOWELDGEMENT

3.0 APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

Recommendation: THAT Council approve the agenda.

4.0 DISCLOSURE OF PECUNIARY INTERESTS

- 5.0 CLOSED SESSION
- 5.1 NDCC Financials
- 6.0 PASSING OF BY-LAWS
- 6.1 Confirmatory By-Law

Staff Recommendation: THAT By-Law 6.1 be approved.

7.0 ADJOURNMENT

Staff Recommendation: THAT Council adjourns the meeting at ______ to meet again on June 7, 2023, 0r at the call of the Chair.



THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MULMUR

BY-LAW NO. _____ - 2023

BEING A BY-LAW TO CONFIRM THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MULMUR FOR MAY 17, 2023

WHEREAS Section 5(1) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001, as amended, provides that the powers of a municipality shall be exercised by Council;

AND WHEREAS Section 5 (3) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001, as amended, provides that municipal powers shall be exercised by by-law;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MULMUR HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. All actions of the Council and Committees of Council of the Corporation of the Township of Mulmur for the aforementioned date in respect to every report, motion, by-law or other action passed and taken by Council or Committees of Council, including the exercise of natural person powers, are hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed by its separate by-law.
- 2. The Mayor of the Township and the proper officers of the Corporation of the Township of Mulmur are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action, to obtain approvals where required and except where otherwise provided, to execute all documents necessary in that behalf.

PASSED on this 17th day of MAY 2023.

.....

.....

JANET HORNER, MAYOR

TRACEY ATKINSON, CAO/CLERK